

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6751 of 2024

=====

PRESIDENT/ CHIEF OFFICER, KUTIYANA NAGARPALIKA

Versus

DIPTIBEN ALPESHBHAI CHAVDA

=====

Appearance:

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

Date : 20/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue **NOTICE** returnable on **11.9.2024**.

It is made clear that pendency of the present writ petition shall not come in the way of the petitioner to reinstate the respondent in terms of the impugned judgment and order.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

OMKAR