

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6751 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6768 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7274 of 2024

=====

PRESIDENT/ CHIEF OFFICER, KUTİYANA NAGARPALIKÀ

Versus

DIPTIBEN ALPESHBHAI CHAVDA

=====

Appearance:

MR ASIT B JOSHI(2567) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. HARDEEP L MAHIDA(7112) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

T J WAGHELA(7501) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 21/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Joshi states at bar that other petitions which are of identical in nature are listed on 25.02.2025.

In view of the same, let this matter be adjourned on 25.02.2025.

To be heard with SCA No.11557 of 2024 and others.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR